

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TROY ANDERSON,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No.: SC15-124

L.T. No.: 5D13-2442, 5D13-2553

HILTON HOTELS CORP., et al.,

Respondents.

**ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH
DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

EAGAN APPELLATE LAW, PLLC

Barbara A. Eagan
beagan@EaganAppellate.com
13835 Kirby Smith Road
Orlando, Florida 32832

RILEY ALLEN LAW

W. Riley Allen
RileyAllen@floridatriallawyer.com
429 S. Keller Rd., Suite 300
Orlando, Florida 32810

THE WISEMAN LAW FIRM, P.A.

Simon L. Wiseman
swiseman@wisemantriallaw.com
1115 E. Livingston Street
Orlando, Florida 32803

THE MILLS FIRM, P.A.

John S. Mills
jmills@mills-appeals.com
Thomas D. Hall
thall@mills-appeals.com
The Bowen House
325 North Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MARGARET E. KOZAN, P.A.

Margaret E. Kozan
amie@kozanlaw.com
803 Maryland Avenue
Winter Park, Florida 32789

Attorneys for Petitioner Troy Anderson

RECEIVED, 03/23/2016 05:13:37 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS1

ARGUMENT2

 I. ANY AMBIGUITY IN THE REFERENCE TO “ANY AND ALL CLAIMS” IN PARAGRAPH 4 COULD NOT HAVE REASONABLY AFFECTED THE DEFENDANTS’ DECISION TO REJECT THE PROPOSALS FOR SETTLEMENT.....2

 II. THE PROPOSALS TO EACH OF THE HOTEL DEFENDANTS MUST BE COMPARED TO THE TOTAL JUDGMENT BECAUSE THEY CONCEDED JOINT LIABILITY.....8

 A. The Hotel Defendants each had non-delegable duty to keep the premises safe13

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....17

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Alamo Financing, L.P., v. Mazoff,</i> 112 So. 3d 626 (Fla. th DCA 2013).....	7
<i>Allstate Indemn. Co. v. Hingson,</i> 808 So. 2d 197 (Fla. 2002).....	10
<i>Armiger v. Associated Outdoor Clubs, Inc.,</i> 48 So. 3d 864 (Fla. 2d DCA 2010).....	9, 13
<i>Brower-Eger v. Noon,</i> 994 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	10
<i>Goldin v. Lipkind,</i> 49 So. 2d 539 (Fla. 1950)	15
<i>Hilton Hotels Corp. v. Anderson,</i> 153 So. 3d 412 (Fla. 5th DCA 2014).....	7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14
<i>Lamb v. Matetzschk,</i> 906 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2005)	10
<i>Miley v. Nash,</i> 171 So. 3d 145 (Fla. 2d DCA 2015).....	2, 5, 6, 7
<i>Mortg. Guarantee Ins. Corp. v. Stewart,</i> 427 So. 2d 776 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983).....	15
<i>Mortg. Guarantee Ins. Corp. v. Stewart,</i> <i>rev. denied,</i> 436 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 1983)	15
<i>Pratt v. Weiss,</i> 161 So. 3d 1268 (Fla. 2015)	5
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Nichols,</i> 932 So. 2d 1067 (Fla. 2006)	3-4, 7

<i>Tamiami Trail Tours, Inc. v. Cotton</i> , 463 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 1985)	12
<i>United Servs. Auto. Ass’n v. Behar</i> , 752 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000).....	2
<i>U.S. Sec. Servs. Corp. v. Ramada Inn, Inc.</i> , 665 So. 2d 268 (Fla. 3d DCA 1995).....	9, 14
<i>Willis Shaw Express, Inc. v. Hilyer Sod, Inc.</i> , 849 So. 2d 276 (Fla. 2003)	10

**STATUTES, CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISIONS, AND RULES OF COURT**

§ 768.79, Fla. Stat.	8
Rule 1.442(c)(3).....	10

SECONDARY SOURCES

Michael S. Hooker and Guy P. McConnell, <i>Joint and Several Liability in Florida: Are Reports of Its Demise Greatly Exaggerated?</i> , Fla. Bar Jour. (Dec. 2006).....	12
Prosser and Keeton, <i>Law of Torts</i> § 71 (W. Page Keeton et al., 5th ed. 1984)	15
